
780 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 27 

MECHANICS OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE 
(lHEORY AND PRACTICE) 

This copiously illustrated 364-page authoritative book is 
strongly recommended by the N.Z. Motor Trade Certification 
Board. 

364 pages, illustrated. Price $2.10. 

BRIDGE MANUAL 
This manual has been prepared as a guide to depatlmental 

engineers, draughtsmen, surveyors, and overseers employed on 
highway b11idge design and construction. 

340 pages. Price $3, post free. 

HOUSING THE CITTZEN 
Although this publication is issued primarily as a guide 

for 1.ocal authorities, it contains information of value to all 
who are interested in housing. 

64 pages, illustrated. Price 35c. 

THE NEW ZEALAND WARS 
AND nrn PIONEERING PERIOD 

By JAMES CoWAN 
Vol. I, 1845-1864. 

472 pages, illustrated. 
Vol. II, The Hauhau Wars 1864-1872. 

560 pages, illustrated. 

THE MAORI AS HE WAS 
By ELSDON BEST 

296 pages, illustrated. 

TREATY OF WAITANGI 

Price $4.50. 

Price $4.50. 

Price $2. 

Facsimilies of the Declaration of Independence and the 
original draft of the Treaty of Waitangi by the Lieut. GQ)!ernor 
Hobson, plus the signatures of the prinCJpal chiefs. 

16 pages plus signatures. Price $2.50. 

FLORA OF NEW ZEALAND 
VOL. I. INDIGENOUS TRACHEOPHYTA 

By H. H. ALLAN 
1,140 pages. Price $10.50. 

TREES AND SHRUBS OF NEW ZEALAND 
By A. L. POOLE AND N. M. ADAMS 

Royal 8vo, cloth bound blocked on spine in gold, five
colour jacket, 250 pages, 121 blocks and a map of the Botani-
cal Regions of New Zealand. -Price $2.50, post free. 

128 pages. 

ANIMAL NUTRITION 
Principles and Practice 

By I.E. CooP 
Price $1.75. 

ROUTE GUIDE TO THE RANGES WEST OF 
HAWKE'S BAY 

Compiled by N. L. ELDER, Honorary Forest Ranger, New 
Zealand Fo,rest Service. 

54 pages, illustrated. Price 35c. 

SHOOTERS GUIDE TO NEW ZEALAND 
WATERBIRDS 

By K. A. MIERS, F. L. NEWCOMBE, and R. w. s. CAVANAGH 
36 pages. Price ]Sc. 

VOLCANOES OF TONGARIRO NATIONAL PARK 
By D. R. GREGG Price 75c. 

MODERN FICTION FOR SIXTH FORMS 
A select list prepared by the Schooi Library Service. 

154 pages. Price 50c. 

40 pages. 

BOOKS TO ENJOY 
(Standards 1 and 2) 

BOOKS TO ENJOY 
( Standards 3 and 4) 

Price 10c. 

Price 15c. 

WONDERLAND OF THE SOUTH PACIFIC 
152 pages, illustrated in colour. Price $L.50. 

NATIONAL PARKS OF NEW ZEALAND 
158 pages, i11ustrated fo colour. Price $3.50. 

AN ENCYCLOPAEDIA OF NEW ZEALAND 
EDITED BY DR A McLINTOCK 

2,665 pages. Price $15 per set 

PLANT PROTECTION IN NEW ZEALAND 
A comprehensive guide to professional growers, students, 

and home gardeners. 
704 pages, heavily illustrated. Price $5.60. 

TIMBER PRESERVATION IN NEW ZEALAND 
Prepared by the Timber Preservation Authority. 

20 pages. Price 15c. 

HANDBOOK TO THE ELECTRIC WIRING 
REGULATIONS 1961 

Price 55c. 

NEW ZEALAND BOILER CODE 
284 pages. Price $3. 

MAORI HOUSES AND FOOD STORES 
BY W. J. PHILLIPPS 

212 pages, iHustraJted. Price $1.80. 

THE MOA-HUNTER PERIOD OF MAORI CULTURE · 
BY ROGER DUFF 

400 pages, illustra:ted. Price $5.50. 

ECONOMICS OF THE NEW ZEALAND MAORI 
BY RAYMOND FIRTII 

Professor of Anthropology in ,the University of London. 
520 pages. Price $5. 

TE AO HOU (THE NEW WORLD) 
Published quarterly by the Maori Affail's Department. 
Annual subscription 75c. Price 25c per copy. 

THE ARTS OF THE MAORI 
56 pages. Price $1.25. 

POMPALLIER 
THE HOUSE AND THE MISSION 

Compiled by J. R. CoLE 
Assistant Librarian, Alexander Tumbul'l Library. 

44 pages, mustrnted. Price 25c. 

TASMAN AND NEW ZEALAND 
A BibHographical Study 

By E. A. McCoRMICK 
72 pages, i!.l.uSltraied. 

SAMUEL BUTLER 
AT 

MESOPOTAMIA 
By PETER BROMLEY MALING 

66 pages, illustrated. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICES ...... 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER Acr: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUSC-

Price 75c. 

Price 75c. 

PAGE 
772 

746 

771 

745 

771 

Canterbury Raspberry Marketing Regulations: Notice 762 
764 
747 
747 
756 
764 
757 
762 
763 
762 
762 

Customs Tariff: Notices ...... . ..... 
Egg Marketing Authority Regulations: Notice 
Fire Services Act: Notice 
Harbours Act: Notices ...... . ..... 
Indecent Publications Tribunal: Notice ...... 
Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notices 
Maori Affairs Act: Notice ...... 
National Roads Board Bylaw: Notice 
Otago Raspberry Marketing Regulations: Notices 
Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc. 
Regulations Act: Notice...... . ..... 
Reserves and Domains Act: Notices ...... 
Reserves and Domains Act: Board appointed 
Schedules of Contracts ...... 
Social Security Act: Notice 
Standards Act: Notices 
Transport Act: Notices 
Trustee Act: Notice 
Valuers Act: Notice 

748,761 
770 

759,762 
758 
770 
747 
763 
760 
770 
7'66 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 741-745 

Price 25c BY AUTHORI1Y: R. E. OWEN, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1968 


