and home gardeners.

20 pages

704 pages, heavily illustrated.

MECHANICS OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE (THEORY AND PRACTICE)

This copiously illustrated 364-page authoritative book is strongly recommended by the N.Z. Motor Trade Certification Board. 364 pages, illustrated. Price \$2.10.

BRIDGE MANUAL

This manual has been prepared as a guide to departmental engineers, draughtsmen, surveyors, and overseers employed on highway bridge design and construction.

340 pages. Price \$3, post free.

HOUSING THE CITIZEN

Although this publication is issued primarily as a guide for local authorities, it contains information of value to all who are interested in housing.

64 pages, illustrated. Price 35c.

THE NEW ZEALAND WARS AND THE PIONEERING PERIOD

By JAMES COWAN

- Vol. I, 1845–1864. 472 pages, illustrated. Vol. II, The Hauhau Wars 1864–1872.
 - 560 pages, illustrated. Price \$4.50.

THE MAORI AS HE WAS By Elsdon Best

296 pages, illustrated.

TREATY OF WAITANGI

Facsimilies of the Declaration of Independence and the original draft of the Treaty of Waitangi by the Lieut. Governor Hobson, plus the signatures of the principal chiefs. 16 pages plus signatures. Price \$2.50.

FLORA OF NEW ZEALAND

Vol. I. Indigenous Tracheophyta

By H. H. Allan

1,140 pages. Price \$10.50.

TREES AND SHRUBS OF NEW ZEALAND

By A. L. POOLE AND N. M. ADAMS Royal 8vo, cloth bound blocked on spine in gold, fivecolour jacket, 250 pages, 121 blocks and a map of the Botanical Regions of New Zealand. Price \$2.50, post free.

> ANIMAL NUTRITION Principles and Practice By I. E. COOP

128 pages.

2,665 pages.

Price 25c

Price \$1.75.

Price \$2.

ROUTE GUIDE TO THE RANGES WEST OF HAWKE'S BAY

Compiled by N. L. ELDER, Honorary Forest Ranger, New Zealand Forest Service.

54 pages, illustrated. Price 35c.

SHOOTERS GUIDE TO NEW ZEALAND WATERBIRDS

By K. A. MIERS, F. L. NEWCOMBE, and R. W. S. CAVANAGH 36 pages. Price 15c.

VOLCANOES OF TONGARIRO NATIONAL PARK By D. R. GREGG Price 75c.

MODERN FICTION FOR SIXTH FORMS A select list prepared by the School Library Service. 154 pages. Price 50c.

> BOOKS TO ENJOY (Standards 1 and 2)

Price 10c.

Price 15c.

BOOKS TO ENJOY (Standards 3 and 4)

40 pages.

WONDERLAND OF THE SOUTH PACIFIC 152 pages, illustrated in colour. Price \$4.50.

NATIONAL PARKS OF NEW ZEALAND 158 pages, illustrated in colour. Price \$3.50.

AN ENCYCLOPAEDIA OF NEW ZEALAND Edited by Dr A, McLintock

Price \$15 per set.

NEW ZEALAND BOILER CODE 284 pages Price \$3. MAORI HOUSES AND FOOD STORES BY W. J. PHILLIPPS 212 pages, illustrated. Price \$1.80. THE MOA-HUNTER PERIOD OF MAORI CULTURE BY ROGER DUFF 400 pages, illustrated. Price \$5.50. ECONOMICS OF THE NEW ZEALAND MAORI BY RAYMOND FIRTH Professor of Anthropology in the University of London. 520 pages. Price \$5. TE AO HOU (THE NEW WORLD) Published quarterly by the Maori Affairs Department. Annual subscription 75c. Price 25c per copy. THE ARTS OF THE MAORI 56 pages. Price \$1.25. POMPALLIER THE HOUSE AND THE MISSION Compiled by J. R. COLE Assistant Librarian, Alexander Turnbull Library. 44 pages, illustrated. Price 25c. TASMAN AND NEW ZEALAND A Bibliographical Study By E. A. MCCORMICK 72 pages, illustrated. Price 75c. SAMUEL BUTLER MESOPOTAMIA By PETER BROMLEY MALING 66 pages, illustrated. Price 75c.

PLANT PROTECTION IN NEW ZEALAND

TIMBER PRESERVATION IN NEW ZEALAND

Prepared by the Timber Preservation Authority.

HANDBOOK TO THE ELECTRIC WIRING REGULATIONS 1961

comprehensive guide to professional growers, students,

CONTENTS

Advertisements	ł 	AGE 772
Appointments		746
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES	·····	771
Defence Notices	•••••	745
LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES		771
Miscellaneous-		
Canterbury Raspberry Marketing Regulations: Not	tice	762
Customs Tariff: Notices		764
Egg Marketing Authority Regulations: Notice		747
Fire Services Act: Notice		747
Harbours Act: Notices		756
Indecent Publications Tribunal: Notice		764
Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc.		757
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notices		762
Maori Affairs Act: Notice		763
National Roads Board Bulaw: Notice		762
Otago Raspberry Marketing Regulations: Notices	•••••	762
Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc.	748,	
Regulations Act. Notice	740,	770
Reserves and Domains Act: Notices	750	
	759,	
Reserves and Domains Act: Board appointed Schedules of Contracts	•••••	758
	•••••	770
Social Security Act: Notice		747
Standards Act: Notices	·····	763
Transport Act: Notices	•••••	760
Trustee Act: Notice	•••••	770
Valuers Act: Notice	•••••	766

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 741-745

Price \$5.60.

Price 15c.

Price 55c.

BY AUTHORITY: R. E. OWEN, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1968